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Participant List
Economy: Australia

	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Joanne Loundes
	Director
	APEC Trade and Investment Section, Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
	
	
	Joanne.Loundes@dfat.gov.au
	


Economy: Chile
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Cristián Rodríguez Chiffelle
	Head
	Energy, Trade & Sustainable Development, DIRECON, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
	
	
	crodriguez@direcon.cl
	


Economy: China
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Zhang Huatian
	Deputy Director
	Division for Technology, Department of Science and Technology, Ministry of Environmental Protection
	
	
	huatianzhz@yahoo.com.cn
	

	2
	
	Pang Jun
	Associate Professor
	School of Environment and Natural Resources, Renmin University of China
	
	
	pangjun2005@vip.sina.com
	


Economy: Hong Kong, China
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Mabel Yu
	Trade Officer
	Trade and Industry Department
	
	
	hkcapec@tid.gov.hk
	

	2
	
	Mr Paul Kwok
	Assistant Trade Officer
	Trade and Industry Department
	
	
	hkcapec@tid.gov.hk
	


Economy: Indonesia
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Nugraheni Prasetya Hastuti
	Deputy Director
	IPRs, Investment, Environment and New Issue
	
	
	hastuti.nugraheni@yahoo.com
	

	2
	
	Lestario Widodo
	Head
	Environmental Management Division, Agency for the Assessment and Application of Technology
	
	
	wdd@webmail.bppt.go.id
	


Economy: Japan
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Ken Sasaji
	Director
	APEC Office, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry,
	
	
	sasaji-ken@meti.go.jp
	

	2
	
	Yoshifumi Fukunaga
	Deputy Director
	APEC Office, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry
	
	
	fukunaga-yoshifumi@meti.go.jp
	

	3
	
	Yasuhiro Nakayama
	Assistant Director
	APEC Office, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry
	
	
	nakayama-yasuhiro@meti.go.jp
	

	4
	
	Tamori Mitsuhiro
	Assistant Director
	APEC Office, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry
	
	
	tamori-mitsuhiro@meti.go.jp
	

	5
	
	Masaya Sugimito
	Assistant Director
	APEC Office, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry
	
	
	sugimoto-masaya@meti.go.jp
	

	6
	
	Shuko Chiba
	Assistant Director
	APEC Office, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry
	
	
	chiba-shuko@meti.go.jp
	

	7
	
	Takashi Yoshioka
	Deputy Director
	Multilateral Trade System Department, Ministry of Economy, Trade, and Industry
	
	
	yoshioka-takashi@meti.go.jp
	

	8
	
	Yasuhiro Sugata
	Assistant Director
	APEC Division, Economic Affairs Bureau
	
	
	yasuhiro.sugata@mofa.go.jp
	

	9
	
	Go Muromono
	Official
	APEC Division, Economic Affairs Bureau
	
	
	go.muromoto@mofa.go.jp
	

	10
	
	Mr. Hiroshi Nakagawa
	Section Chief
	Office of Regional Customs Cooperation, Customs and Tariff Bureau, Ministry of Finance 
	
	
	hiroshi.nakagawa@mof.go.jp
	

	11
	
	Noriko Miyake
	Official
	APEC Division, Economic Affairs Bureau
	
	
	noriko.miyake@mofa.go.jp
	


Economy: Korea
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Mr. Kim Seong-in
	Deputy Director General
	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
	
	
	　
	

	2
	
	Ms. Kim Boram
	Deputy Director 
	Regional Cooperation Division, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
	
	
	　
	

	3
	
	Mr. Yoo Byung-hyun
	Deputy Director 
	Regional Cooperation Division, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
	
	
	apeco@mofat.go.kr
	


Economy: Mexico
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	José Javier Verde Negrete
	Director
	Foreign Trade Analysis, Ministry of Economy
	
	
	jose.verde@economia.gob.mx
	


Economy: New Zealand
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Dawn Bennet
	APEC Deputy Senior Official
	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
	
	
	dawn.bennet@mfat.govt.nz
	

	2
	
	Megan Birnie
	Policy Officer, Trade and Environment
	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
	
	
	megan.birnie@mfat.govt.nz
	


Economy: Peru
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Ms. Verastegui
	　
	Ministry of Environment
	
	
	　
	

	2
	
	Mr. Pedro Diaz
	Official
	APEC  Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
	
	
	pdiazv@rree.gob.pe
	


Economy: Philippines
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Mr. Ricardo L. Calderon
	Regional Executive Director
	Department of Environment&Natural Resources(DENR)
	
	
	rlc_0219@yahoo.com
	

	2
	
	Mr. Benjamin T. Tumaliuan
	Regional Executive Director
	Department of Environment&Natural Resources(DENR)
	
	
	bentumaliuan@yahoo.com
	

	3
	
	Mr. Tomas B. Brinas
	Regional Director
	DOST Regional Office No.5
	
	
	dost_ro5@yahoo.com
	


Economy: Russia
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Mr. Mikhail Myskin
	Leading consultant
	Ministry of Economic Development of Russian Federation
	
	
	MyskinME@economy.gov.ru
	

	2
	
	Tatiana Tsupko
	Specialist
	Ministry of Economic Development of Russian Federation
	
	
	Tsupko@economy.gov.ru
	


Economy: Singapore
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Deborah Lee May Yian
	Senior Assistant Director
	Ministry of Trade and Industry, Singapore
	
	
	deborah_lee@mti.gov.sg
	

	2
	
	Frenje Wee Tsu Fen
	Senior Assistant Director
	Ministry of Trade and Industry, Singapore
	
	
	frenje_wee@mti.gov.sg
	

	3
	
	Joy Eng Yue Ci
	Assistant Director
	Ministry of Trade and Industry, Singapore
	
	
	joy_eng@mti.gov.sg
	

	4
	
	Lum Hui Fen
	Assistant Director
	Ministry of Trade and Industry, Singapore
	
	
	lum_hui_fen@mti.gov.sg
	

	5
	
	Siti Aishah Binte Mohamed
	Assistant Director
	Ministry of Trade and Industry, Singapore
	
	
	siti_aishah@mti.gov.sg 
	


Economy: Viet Nam
	S/N
	Title
	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Tel
	Fax
	Email
	Gender

	1
	
	Mrs. Bui Ngoc Le 
	Official
	Office of the Multilateral Trade Policy Asssitance, Ministry of Industry and Trade
	
	
	apec@moit.gov.vn
	

	2
	
	Ms. Nguyen Thi Duyly
	Official
	Multilateral Trade Policy Department, Ministry of Industry and Trade
	
	
	buingoclemoit@gmail.com
	


